

PRESS RELEASE

For Immediate Release November 12, 2013 Peachtree City, GA – USA

Aventure President to serve on Board of Northrop Rice Foundation

Zaheer Faruqi, President of Aventure Aviation, has been elected to serve on the board of the Northrop Rice Foundation.

Founded in 1994, the Houston, Texas based foundation is dedicated to promoting education, professionalism and safety within the aviation career field. Support for the advancement of aviation maintenance careers includes: scholarships to students, career opportunities for graduates and grants to instructors.



According to the foundation website, Northrop Rice aims to "enhance the role and status of Aviation Maintenance Technicians; and ensure that an adequate supply of qualified aviation maintenance technicians will be available to meet future industry needs."

"We are delighted that Zaheer and Aventure Aviation are supporting our efforts to assist men and women wishing to advance their careers in aviation maintenance, and increase our foundation membership especially from International companies and individuals," Jim Rice, the foundation's founder, stated.

Aventure is a charter member of the Northrop Rice Foundation and encourages others to become members and/or send donations. Applications can be found at: www.northropricefoundation.org/pdfs/NRF_membership.pdf

Donations should be sent to: Northrop Rice Foundation, 957 NASA Parkway #315, Houston, TX 77058. For more information, please contact (713) 644-6616.

About Aventure Aviation

Aventure Aviation is a leading ASA-100 accredited aviation parts and services company headquartered near Atlanta's Harstfield-Jackson International Airport. With offices in Toronto, Dubai, Riga, Istanbul, and representatives in strategic locations worldwide, Aventure's team is available 24/7 to support the growing demands of airlines and MROs for routine and AOG aviation materials. Services include parts distributorship, repair & overhaul management, and surplus inventory consignment sales. Aventure's modern facilities include a large purpose-built warehouse that stocks parts for Airbus, Boeing, Bombardier, Cessna, Gulfstream, and Raytheon aircraft. Aventure's military division mainly stocks parts for Lockheed C-130 / L-100 aircraft. Since 2001, Aventure has received numerous recognitions and awards, including ATE&M's Best Spare Parts Provider 2011 award, and has been ranked by Inc. Magazine as one of the fastest growing American companies for three consecutive years.

For further information

Please contact Suha Zakiuddin at 1-770-632-7930 or suha@aventureaviation.com